

**BID TABULATION**

**Bid Opening December 7, 2016**

**City of Greenwood - Honey Creek Ditch Stormwater Storage Project**

BASE BID				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ATLAS EXCAVATING, INC.		ROBERTSON PAVING		SUB SURFACE OF INDIANA	
Item #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Construction Engineering	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,034.00	\$ 7,034.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
2	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,395.00	\$ 17,395.00
4	Common Excavation	10,300	CYS	\$ 15.00	\$ 154,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 226,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 257,500.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 187,460.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 61,800.00
5	Temporary Silt Fence	1,650	LFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,980.00
6	Compacted Aggregate, No. 53, for Temporary Construction Entrance	40	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,040.00
7	Compacted Aggregate, No. 2, for Temporary Construction Entrance	80	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,080.00
8	Mobilization and Demobilization for Seeding	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
9	Seed Mixture, Two Stage Ditch	310	LBS	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 15,190.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 21.70	\$ 6,727.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,750.00
10	Seed Mixture, Type 'R'	75	LBS	\$ 3.25	\$ 243.75	\$ 18.90	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 337.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,162.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00
11	Temporary Seed Mixture	250	LBS	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 937.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,125.00
12	Temporary Mulch	12	TON	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00
13	Erosion Control Blanket	25,400	SYS	\$ 2.00	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 1.79	\$ 45,466.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 34,290.00
14	Topsoil, Undistributed	500	CYS	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 25.28	\$ 12,640.00
15	Plant, Deciduous Tree, Single Stem, Over 2 to 2.5"	13	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,875.00
16	Construction Sign, A	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
17	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 266,093.75</b>		<b>\$ 374,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 414,362.50</b>		<b>\$ 330,784.50</b>		<b>\$ 167,000.00</b>	